
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

「EG445」

67

EDM-34L

EDM-45L

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

「EG441」

2015

2015

2015

66

50

2

187

295

9

25

「EG334」

「EG334C」

「EG328C」

「EG330」

「EG326」

「EG328｣

741

DESCRIPTION OF
DEFECT

In the transmission of the agricultural tractor, the spool of the
control valve for switching forward/reverse may not return to the
neutral position from reverse because the processing procedure
to make a hole was inappropriate. Therefore, the power
transmission isn't returned to neutral, so the unit may keep going
backward.

TYPE COMMERCIAL
NAME

MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

「EG437」

40
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