VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN



CAMPAIGN No.	3804	DATE	April.19.2016
MANUFACTURER	YANMAR CO.,LTD.		
DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	In the transmission of the agricultural tractor, the spool of the control valve for switching forward/reverse may not return to the neutral position from reverse because the processing procedure to make a hole was inappropriate. Therefore, the power transmission isn't returned to neutral, so the unit may keep going backward.		

TYPE	COMMERCIAL NAME	MODEL YEAR RECALLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE	
EDM-34L	「EG326」	2015	66	
	「EG328」	2015	50	
	「EG328C」	2015	2	
	「EG330」	2015	187	
	「EG334」	2015	295	
	「EG334C」	2015	9	
EDM-45L	「EG437」	2015	25	
	「EG441」	2015	67	
	「EG445」	2015	40	
	•		TOTAL 741	

TOTAL 741